

\$

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21233/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in MFA No. 9812/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PETER BAPTIST PEREIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LINDA GLADYS MONTEIRO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Notice shall issue only on petitioner's depositing a sum
of Rs.20,000/- towards the travel expenses of the respondent.
As and when appearance is entered on behalf of the
respondent, the said amount shall be paid to her.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master