

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21233/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in
9812/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA No.

PETER BAPTIST PEREIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LINDA GLADYS MONTEIRO

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the sole
respondent that counter affidavit has been filed on 10th March,
2010. Registry to verify and list the matter thereafter before
the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar