

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21233/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in MFA No.
9812/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PETER BAPTIST PEREIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LINDA GLADYS MONTEIRO
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that if the matter is referred for mediation, there is a possibility of an amicable settlement.

Accordingly, we refer the case to the Mediation & Conciliation Center, Lalbagh Road, Bangalore for mediation. The parties are directed to appear before the Officer-in-charge of the Mediation Center on 18th February, 2011 at 10.30 a.m. The Officer-in-charge shall assign the case to a trained mediator. The learned mediator shall submit his report on or before 31st March, 2011.

List this case immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master