

¢
ITEM NO. 42

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21233/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in MFA No.
9812/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PETER BAPTIST PEREIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LINDA GLADYS MONTEIRO

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A report from the mediation centre at Bangalore
has been received. Let a copy of the deed of
settlement be supplied to learned counsel for both the
parties.

List for further orders on 11th May, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master