

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21233/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 20/03/2009 in MFA
9812/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

No.

PETER BAPTIST PEREIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LINDA GLADYS MONTEIRO
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that the documents, which have
to be returned to the respondent in terms of
paragraph (c) of the Memorandum of Agreement
dated 14th March, 2011 are likely to be received
by him in a day or so. In view of the
submission, let the case be listed in the month
of July, 2011.

In the meantime, the parties may go ahead
with the divorce proceedings in accordance with
law.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master